Joint WP13 and WP14 activities (spring 2018) - ORGANIZATION / PARTNERS / CONTACTS
[bookmark: _GoBack]
The Goal is to discuss AOs, AOPs and BMs within experts on priority chemical groups and prepare brief summary document 
	see Granada Workshop files and others: https://www.hbm4eu.eu/private/work-package-webpage/pillar-3/work-package-13-establishing-exposure-health-relationships/
LEADERS (Table 1, with email contacts) are foreseen to initiate and coordinate discussions with all other PARTNERS (Table 2; email contacts to all partners are maintained and periodicaly updated in the online directory file here: https://goo.gl/OyWnT8

Table 1 – Joint WP13/14 discussions - contacts to LEADING PARTNERS for chemical groups
Table includes „leaders“ (coordinators) only. Other partners that are foreseen to be involved in the discussions are listed in Table 2 below among „Partners“
	

	Task 13.1
AOPs
	Task 13.2
ADVERSE HEALTH OUTCOMES (cohorts)
	WP14 BIOMARKERS
	CGL in HBM4EU (included in the comunication for records)

	FRs
	MU – Ludek Blaha (blaha@recetox.muni.cz)
	MU (provisional contact: blaha@recetox.muni.cz)
	BFRs: MU – Ludek Blaha (blaha@recetox.muni.cz)
P-FRs: EASP – Marina Lacasana
marina.lacasana.easp
@juntadeandalucia.es
	MU – Jana Klanova, Lisa Melymuk (melymuk@recetox.muni.cz)

	Bisphenols
	INSERM – Robert Barouki (hbm4eu.inserm@inserm.fr)
Xavier COUMOUL xavier.coumoul@parisdescartes.fr
	INSERM – Robert Barouki (hbm4eu.inserm@inserm.fr)
Cecile Chevrier cecile.chevrier@univ-rennes1.fr
SDU Tina Kold Jensen (tkjensen@health.sdu.dk)
REGIONH Anna-Maria Andersson (anna-maria.andersson@regionh.dk)
	UGR – Vicente Mustieles (vmustieles@ugr.es)
	INSERM – Robert Barouki (hbm4eu.inserm@inserm.fr)

	PAHs
	AUTH – Denis/Spyros denis@eng.auth.gr
Spyros Karakitsios spyros.karakitsios@gmail.com
	ISGlobal – Martine Vrijheid (martine.vrijheid@isglobal.org), UI - Thorallur Haldorsson (tih@hi.is)
	NCRWE Anne Thoustrup Saber (ats@nrcwe.dk)
	AUTH – Denis/Spyros denis@eng.auth.gr
Spyros Karakitsios spyros.karakitsios@gmail.com

	Perfluorinated
	EAA/MUW – Maria Uhl (maria.uhl@umweltbundesamt.at)
	UI - Thorallur Haldorsson (tih@hi.is), SDU Tina Kold Jensen (tkjensen@health.sdu.dk)
	AU Eva Cecilie Bonefeld-Jørgensen ebj@ph.au.dk
	EAA/MUW – Maria Uhl (maria.uhl@umweltbundesamt.at)



	Phthalates
	RIVM (
VITO (HBM4EU@vito.be
Natalie Lambrechts nathalie.lambrechts@vito.be and 
	INRS – Sophie Ndaw
inrs-bm.hbm4eu@inrs.fr
	VITO 
HBM4EU@vito.be
Natalie Lambrechts nathalie.lambrechts@vito.be
	UBA - Kolossa Dr., Marike marike.kolossa@uba.de, Lange, Rosa Rosa.Lange@uba.de


	Cd, Cr
	Cd: JSI – Milena Horvat
milena.horvat@ijs.si
Cr: ISS – Alessandro Alimonti alessandro.alimonti@iss.it
	JSI – Milena Horvat
milena.horvat@ijs.si
Cr: ISS – Alessandro Alimonti alessandro.alimonti@iss.it
	Cd: BfR – Alfonso Lampen: alfonso.lampen@bfr.bund.de
Cr: not covered
	JSI – Milena Horvat
milena.horvat@ijs.si
Cr: ISS – Alessandro Alimonti alessandro.alimonti@iss.it

	Perfluorinated
	EAA/MUW – Maria Uhl (maria.uhl@umweltbundesamt.at)
	UI - Thorallur Haldorsson (tih@hi.is), SDU Tina Kold Jensen (tkjensen@health.sdu.dk)
	AU Eva Cecilie Bonefeld-Jørgensen ebj@ph.au.dk
	EAA/MUW – Maria Uhl (maria.uhl@umweltbundesamt.at)

	Anilins, MOCA
	FIOH - Tiina Santonen tiina.santonen@ttl.fi, Pasi Huuskonen pasi.huuskonen@ttl.fi

	Mixtures
	
	
	CNRS – Jean-Baptiste Fini fini@mnhn.fr
	






Table 2 - PARTNERS foreseen to contribute to work within WP13 tasks

	AOPs - Task 13.1

	Cohorts – Task 13.2

	- flame retardants (lead MU, contributing INSERM, NIPH, JSI, VITO, UH and RIKILT)

	Flame retardants - MU, INRS, UI

	- bisphenols (lead INSERM, contributing NIPH, AUTH, JSI, VITO, UH, RIKILT, UGR and UCY)

	Bisphenols - INSERM, REGIONH, SDU, UGR

	- PAHs (lead AUTH, contributing INSERM, NIPH, JSI, VITO, UH, NERC, FIOH, CIM and UCY)

	PAHs - ISGlobal, UOA, ISS, AUTH, NERC

	- Per/polyfluorinated compounds (co-lead MUW and EAA, contributing MU, RIVM, NIPH, VITO, RIKILT, AU, DH)

	PFAS - SDU and the PFAS group, SZU, ISS

	- Phthalates & DINCH - lead RIVM and VITO, contributing NIPH, JSI, UH, EAA, RIKILT and UCY)

	Pthalates, DINCH - INRS,REGIONH, SDU, “VITO”, SZU 

	- Cd, Cr (co-lead JSI and ISS, contributing AUTH, RIVM, VITO, UH, NERC, FIOH, EPIUD, LSMU)

	Cd - JSI, RIVM, UOA, UNIMORE, ISS, EPIUD, NERC
Cr - ISS, UOA, UNIMORE, NERC

	- Anilin family, MOCA (lead FIOH)

	Anilin family and MOCA -FIOH, A. Fucic-IMROH
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